
This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
03/04/2023 
Welfare check, 800 blk E. Buchanan St 
Drug offense, 200 blk S. 10th St 
Animal complaint, 800 blk S. 4th Ave 
Assistance, 400 blk W. Mills St 
Juvenile complaint, 1000 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
Vehicle unlock, 400 blk E. Hwy 92 
Information, 400 blk E. Hwy 92 
03/05/2023 
Suspicious person/activity, 200 blk S. 10th St 
Information, 200 blk N. 10th St 
Animal complaint, 300 blk W. South St 
Talk to officer, 600 blk W. Husky Dr 
911 wrong number, 1000 blk W. Summit 
911 abandoned, 100 blk E. Court 
Traffic complaint, 800 blk E. Benton St 
Animal complaint, 400 blk S. 8th Ave 
03/06/2023 
911 wrong number, 900 blk N. 10th Ave 
Lost property, 700 blk W Hwy 92 
911 abandoned, 200 blk N. 10th St 
Traffic complaint, 200 blk W. Court  
Animal complaint, 500 blk S. 4th St 
Drug offense, 900 blk E. Buchanan St 
911 abandoned, 100 blk W. Jefferson St 
Talk to officer, 1000 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
Welfare check, 800 blk E. Benton St 
Information, 200 blk S. 10th St 
03/07/2023 
Harassment, 500 blk W. Summit St 
Parking complaint,100 blk S. John Wayne Dr 
Suspicious person/activity, 1200 blk N. 4th Ave 
Suspicious person/activity, 200 blk S. 1st Ave 
Fraud, 900 blk W. Filmore St 
Suspicious person/activity, 500 blk S. 4th St 
03/08/2023 
911 wrong number, 1000 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
Juvenile complaint, 700 blk W. Husky Dr 
Information, 200 blk W. Jefferson St 
Fraud, 1300 blk N. 4th Ave 
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Parking complaint, 100 blk N. 1st Ave 
Information, 200 blk W. Jefferson st 
Lost property, 100 blk N. 1st Ave 
Traffic complaint, 900 blk S. 7th Ave 
03/09/2023 
Public intoxication, 400 blk N. 2nd St 
Abandoned vehicle, 100 blk E. Jefferson St 
Theft, 1300 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
Criminal mischief, 400 blk N. 2nd St 
Talk to officer, 200 blk W. South St 
Information, 600 blk W. Husky Dr 
Information, 400 blk S. 2nd Ave 
Welfare check, 1000 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
911 abandoned, 1300 blk E. Hwy 92 
Suspicious person/activity, 800 blk N John Wayne Dr 
03/10/2023 
Information, 1500 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
Animal complaint, 700 blk W. Benton St 
Criminal mischief, 200 blk S. 10th St 
fraud, 700 blk E. Buchanan St 
information, 500 blk W. Filmore St 
Civil dispute, 600 blk N. 1st Ave 
Motorist assist, Cedar Bridge Rd 
Animal complaint, 800 blk E. Court 
 
 
This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
Persons Arrested/Charged by the Winterset Police Dept:  03/04/2023 thru 03/10/2023 
 
03/09/2023 COOK, TRENTON MICHAEL 22 of Winterset, IA.  Driving Under Suspension.  
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